compensation costs and taxes. Such costs are estimated based on the known fixed expense costs and variable costs on a basis
which management believes are sufficient to account for some unanticipated variable expense.

See “Part III - The Resulting Issuer - Available Funds and Principal Uses”.

Selected Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information

The table below sets out certain pro forma financial data for the Resulting Issuer, assuming the
completion of the Acquisition, in respect of the periods for which financial information is provided
elsewhere in this Filing Statement. The summary unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information
below is derived from the Pro Forma Financial Statements and should be read in conjunction with the Pro
Forma Financial Statements, related notes and other financial information appearing elsewhere in this
Filing Statement. See the Pro Forma Financial Statements attached hereto as Schedule “E”.

 Greenock

Resources–nine
months ended
September 30,
2015(Unaudited)

BeWhere –nine
months ended
September 30,
2015(Unaudited)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Resulting
Issuer Pro
Forma
(Unaudited)

Current Assets $325,397 $193, 827 $653,724 $1,172,958

Total Assets $325,398 $321,512 $653,733 $1,300,643

Current
Liabilities

$238,169 $311,561 ($486,266)

$52,064

Shareholders’
Equity

$87,229 $9,951 $1,139,999 $1,248,579

Total
Liabilities and
Shareholders’
Equity

$325,398 $321,512 $653,733 $1,300,643

Total Net
Revenues

- $89,158 - $89,158

Total Operating
Expenses

$134,233 $70,734 - 186,587

Net Income
(Loss)

($134,233) $18,424 - (97,429)

Market for Securities and Market Price

The Common Shares of the Issuer are listed on the Exchange under the trading symbol “GKR” and were
halted from trading on September 21, 2015 pending Closing of the Acquisition. The closing market price of
the Common Shares on September 18, 2015, the last day on which there could have been a trade of Common
Shares prior to the announcement of the Letter of Intent, was $0.095. It is anticipated that the Common

15

Shares will begin trading on the Exchange upon completion of the Acquisition under a new symbol, which